

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRP.No.3076 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	15.09.2025	<u>JAK,J</u> On the last occasion, when the matter came up for hearing, this Court directed respondent authorities not to precipitate the matter any further. Today, when the matter is called, Mr. N.Vasudeva Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. N.Praveen Reddy, learned counsel for petitioners and Mr. N.Ashok Kumar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4 made their submissions. Keeping in view the submissions made by both counsel, this Court is of the opinion that both the parties shall not precipitate the matter any further; in other words, both parties shall maintain <i>status-quo</i> as on today. Post the matter on 06.10.2025. _____ JAK,J Kgk	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE